



\$~53

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 1357/2023

RENU

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

RAVI

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

23.04.2024

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. The office report indicates that notice has not been served on the respondent.
4. On the petitioner providing fresh address, let fresh notice be issued on the respondent through all permissible modes.
5. List on 12.08.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 23, 2024

'KDK'