



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1357/2023**

RENUPetitioner

Through: appearance not given.

versus

RAVIRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
25.02.2025

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submitted that he has filed amended memo of party and prayed for issuance of fresh notice to the respondent as per the address mentioned in the amended memo of party.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent through all permissible modes on filing PF within a week.

List on 19th May, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2025

Rk/mk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any