



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1357/2023**

RENU

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Raghav, Mr.
Sanjay Aggarwal, Mr.
Arjun Sharma & Mr.
Mayank Gupta, Advs.

versus

RAVI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Suresh Chandra & Mr.
R. Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **18.09.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that a wrong paper book has been provided to him.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the copy of paper books will be supplied during the course of the day itself.
3. List on 04.12.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025

"SK"