



\$~42

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1357/2023

RENU

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Raghav,  
Advocate (through VC).

versus

RAVI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Suresh Chandra,  
Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**04.12.2025**

1. Yet again adjournment is sought on behalf of the respondent on the same ground that he has not been supplied with the paper book.
2. Last opportunity is granted to the respondent to address arguments on payment of cost of ₹10,000/- to the petitioner.
3. List on 29.01.2026.

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**DECEMBER 4, 2025**

*DU*